Data Sheet 10/61-6.11-EN Rev. B
Single-loop Proc
Versatile controll
P, PI, PD or PID characteristic
— Continuous, time proportioning ON
heat-off-cool and motorized valve o
Basic unit with 1 universal input,
2 binary inputs /outputs and 3 rel

PROFIBUS PROFIBUS DP/DPV1 (slave) Z 62619-0346470 270,00 ** 1 wk.
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
List configuration V61675A- 0 0 0 0 0
Custumer-specific configuration as separate item
(please enclose task definition in clear text)
List configuration
List configuration 4 199,00 * 3 wks.
Adopted from previous order (see Code No. 302) 5 62,00 * 3 wks.
Delivery
Stored in unit (see Code No. 302) 1 -
3.5 inch. disk 2 36,00
by E-Mail 4
Configuration
Entered at position of current order (clear text) 301 -
Adopted from order number and position
of previous order (clear text) 302 -
Documentation on the configuration is in German (1 copy is provided);
other languages on request!
Special features
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Accessories
IBIS-R PC program for setting parameter and configuration
10
(see Data Sheet 62-6.70 EN)
PC cable with adapter for connection to the serial interface TTL interface 62695-0346270 159,00
Spare parts
Analog input AI02 with integrated transmitter power supply 0346866V 65,00
Single-loop process controller D100 10/61�6.11 EN
Versatile single loop controller for all basic control functions
Applications
1 ON/OFF control e.g. for furnace control
2 ON/OFF control with additional heating power selector high�low�off
3 Heat�off�cool control, e.g. heating (ON/OFF), cooling (continuous)
4 Continuous control e.g. for flow control
5 Ratio control
6 Motorized valve control with or without position feedback
7 Program control with up to 10 profiles
8 Flow compensation for gas or steam
TC
T
TC
N
L1
L2
L3
T
FC
F
F
FFC
F
F M
TC
TT
FC
PT F
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8
Split range
Feed forward